		U.S. I			
	. •	. 12/316		Docket Number:	PTO-1619A MODIFIED BY AT&T CC 2007~1278
		12/15/	-		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
		12-24			
12-15	-08	10254			
TO: The Commiss	ioner for Patents: Please recor	d the attacned original 4	1149	<u>.</u>	
Submission Ty	/pe	Conveyance Type			
⊠ New	inm/Alan Daneudations		☐ Secu	rity Agreement	
Document II	ion(Non-Recordation)	☐ License	☐ Change of Name		
☐ Correction		☐ Merger ☐ Other:  U.S. Government			
Reel #	Frame #				
Corrective [ Reel #	Document Frame #	(For use by U.S. Government Agencies)			•
11001 #	- Tullic #		∐ Depa	rtmental File 🔲 Seci	et File
Conveying Page 1	arty(ies)			Mark if additional n	ames of conveying parties attached  Execution Date
Name (line 1)	Rathbun II, Dale				MMDDYYYY
Name (line 2)					12/03/2008
Second Party					
Name (line 1)	Detering, Christop	her Charles			Execution Date 12/04/2008
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Pa	rty			Mark if additional n	ames of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1)	AT&T Intellectual	Property 1, L.P.			If document to be recorded is an
Name (line 2)					assignment and the receiving party is not
Address (line 1)	645 E. Plumb Lane  Reno, Nevada 89502  United States of America		domiciled in the United States, an appointment		
Address (line 2)			of a domestic		
Address (line 3)					representative is attached. (Designation
	City, State/Country Zip Code			must be a separate document from	
Domestic Re	presentative Name and	Address	Enter for the	ne first Receiving Party only	Assignment.)
Name (line 1)	proofitative manie and		Enter IOI (I	ID MOLTICOSIVING Faity UIII	7.
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					·
Address (line 3)					<del></del>
Address (line 4)					
,(IIII 4)		FOR OFFICE	USE ONLY	<del>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </del>	
		TON OFFICE	JOE UNEI		
				(-\\-(	
Mail Stop Assigna	Mail documents to to ment Recordation Services, Dire	pe recorded with required ( ector - U. S. Patent and Tra	cover sneet ademark Of	(s) information to: lice, P.O. Box 1450, Alexa	andria, VA 22313-1450

12/16/2008 SSITHIB1 00000051 12316640 V4 FC:8021 40.

40.00 OP

**PATENT REEL: 022051 FRAME: 0404** 

		Pag	e 2			. Department of Co tent and Trademan PATENT	
<del></del>		CORRESPOND	ENCE ADDR	ESS			
Customer No	umber or Bar Code Label	Customer Nu	mber - 26652		or 🗌 Cor	respondence address	below
NAME	John Etchells		<del></del>		<del></del>		
ADDRESS	AT&T CORP., One AT&T W	lay, Room 2A-20	)7				
CITY	Bedminster		TATE New	Jersey	ZIP COL		
COUNTRY	United States of Ameri	.ca			FAX	908-53	2-128
in	nter the total number of page cluding any attachments	·	conveyance		<del></del>		<del></del>
• •	Number(s) or Patent Number e Patent Application Number or the R	• •	OT ENTER ROT			al numbers are att	tached
	tion Number(s)		Patent Numb				
Not ye	t assigned Filed	- herewith					
	nt is being filed with a <u>new</u> Patent Ap	oplication, enter the da	ate the patent a	oplication was	Month D	•	
	application number S. Application Number						
only if a U.S	S. Application Number en assigned.  Properties		4	,			
only if a U.S	S. Application Number en assigned.	of properties invo	elved. #1				
only if a U.S has not bee  Number of  Fee Amour  Method of Pa Deposit Acco	S. Application Number en assigned.  Properties  Enter the total number of the syment:	ee Amount for Prop Enclosed 🏻	Deposit Adhe account.)	(37 CFR 3.41): ccount []			
only if a U.S has not bee  Number of  Fee Amour  Method of Pa Deposit Acco	S. Application Number en assigned.  Properties  Enter the total number ent  iyment:	Enclosed  ees can be charged to to	Deposit Account.) Deposit Account.)	count	01-2745		
only if a U.S has not bee  Number of  Fee Amour  Method of Pa Deposit Acco (Enter for paym)  To the best of the original of	S. Application Number en assigned.  Properties Enter the total number enter the total numbe	ee Amount for Prop Enclosed  ees can be charged to to Authorization	Derties Listed Deposit Action Deposit Account.) Deposit Account to charge a	count	01-2745  Yes  GENT REC	⊠ No QUIRED	е сору
only if a U.S has not bee  Number of  Fee Amount Method of Pa Deposit Acco (Enter for paym)  To the best of the original of NAME	Properties Enter the total number  int  Enter the total number  int  Enter the total number  int  Enter the total number  Enter the to	ee Amount for Prop Enclosed  ees can be charged to to Authorization	Derties Listed Deposit Action Deposit Account.) Deposit Account to charge a	count	01-2745  Yes  GENT REC	⊠ No QUIRED	е сору
only if a U.S has not bee  Number of  Fee Amour  Method of Pa Deposit Acco (Enter for paym)  To the best of the original of NAME  TELEPHONI	Properties Enter the total number of the series of the ser	ee Amount for Prop Enclosed  ees can be charged to to Authorization	Derties Listed Deposit Action Deposit Account.) Deposit Account to charge a	count	01-2745  Yes  GENT REC	⊠ No QUIRED ed copy is a tru	
only if a U.S has not bee  Number of  Fee Amount Method of Pa Deposit Acco (Enter for paym)  To the best of the original of NAME	Properties Enter the total number of the series of the ser	ee Amount for Prop Enclosed  ees can be charged to to Authorization	Derties Listed Deposit Action Deposit Account.) Deposit Account to charge a	count	01-2745  Yes  GENT REC	⊠ No QUIRED	
only if a U.S has not bee  Number of  Fee Amour  Method of Pa Deposit Acco (Enter for paym)  To the best of the original of NAME  TELEPHONI	Properties Enter the total number of the series of the ser	ee Amount for Prop Enclosed   ees can be charged to to Authorization ATURE OF APPLIA	Deposit Acon to charge a	count Umber: dditional fees: RNEY, OR Add correct and	01-2745  Yes  GENT REC	⊠ No QUIRED ed copy is a tru	
only if a U.S has not bee  Number of  Fee Amour Method of Pa Deposit Acco (Enter for paym)  To the best of the original of NAME  TELEPHONI SIGNATURE	Properties Enter the total number of the sense of the sen	ee Amount for Prop Enclosed  ees can be charged to to Authorization ATURE OF APPLIF foregoing information CERTIFICATE sited with the United Sta	Deposit Action to charge a  CANT, ATTO tion is true and  E OF MAILIN ates Postal Service	count	01-2745  Yes  GENT REC  any attach	No QUIRED ed copy is a tru  12/15/200	8 : Mail Sto
only if a U.S has not bee  Number of  Fee Amour Method of Pa Deposit Acco (Enter for paym)  To the best of the original of NAME  TELEPHONI SIGNATURE	S. Application Number en assigned.  Properties Enter the total number of the second se	ee Amount for Prop Enclosed  ees can be charged to to Authorization ATURE OF APPLIF foregoing information CERTIFICATE sited with the United Sta	Deposit Action to charge a  CANT, ATTO tion is true and  E OF MAILIN ates Postal Service	count	01-2745  Yes  GENT REC  any attach	No QUIRED ed copy is a tru  12/15/200	8 : Mail Sto
only if a U.S has not bee  Number of  Fee Amount Method of Pa Deposit Acco (Enter for paym)  To the best of the original of NAME TELEPHONI SIGNATURE I hereby certify a Assignment Recompanies to the payment Reco	Froperties Enter the total number of the state of the sta	ee Amount for Prop Enclosed  ees can be charged to to Authorization ATURE OF APPLIF foregoing information CERTIFICATE sited with the United Sta	Deposit Action to charge a  CANT, ATTO tion is true and  E OF MAILIN ates Postal Service	count	01-2745  Yes  GENT REC any attach	No QUIRED ed copy is a tru  12/15/200	8 : Mail Sto

PATENT REEL: 022051 FRAME: 0405

PTO-1619B MODIFIED BY AT&T C

PTO-1619	C MODIFIED	BY AT&T CO
1		

Docket Number: 2007-1278

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

a . . . is

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying Pa	irty(ies)	×	Mark if additional names of	of conveying parties attached	
Enter Additional C	onveying Parties				
Name (line 1)	Miller, Conley			Execution Date 12/04/2008	
Name (line 2)					
				Execution Date	
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)				L	
Name (line 1)				Execution Date  MMDDYYYY	
Name (line 2)				WIVIDDTTTT	
Receiving Pa	ty		Mark if additional names of	of receiving parties attached	
Name (line 1)				If document to be recorded is an	
Name (line 2)				assignment and the receiving party is not	
Address (line 1)			domiciled in the U		
Address (line 2)				of a domestic representative is	
Address (line 3)				attached. (Designation must be a separate	
	City, State/Country Zip Code			document from Assignment.)	
Name (line 1)				If document to be recorded is an	
Name (line 2)				assignment and the receiving party is not	
Address (line 1)				domiciled in the United States, an appointment	
Address (line 2)				of a domestic representative is	
Address (line 3)				attached. (Designation must be a separate	
	City, State/Country Zip Code			document from Assignment.)	
Application Nu	mber(s) or Patent Number(s)		Mark if additiona	al numbers are attached	
Enter either the Pa	tent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NO	T ENTER BOTH nun	nbers for the same prop	erty).	
Patent Application	Number(s)	Patent Number(s)			

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 022051 FRAME: 0406** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Dale Rathbun II, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 545 Augusta, Apt. 101, Monroe, Michigan 48161; Christopher Charles Detering, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1635 Scio Ridge Road, Apt. 106, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48103, and Conley Miller, a citizen of United States of America, residing at 23420 Sibley Road, Apt. 3, Wyandotte, Michigan 48192; hereinafter called the "Assignors," have made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled "Traceable Fiber Optic Jumpers", Attorney Docket No. 2007-1278, for a full description of which reference is here made to an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed herewith; and

WHEREAS, AT&T INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY I, L.P., a partnership organized and existing under the laws of the State of Nevada, having a place of business at 645 E. Plumb Lane, Reno, Nevada 89502, hereinafter called the "Assignee," desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and elsewhere throughout the world in and to said invention and the patent application identified above, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term and terms for all such patents.

AND said Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representatives, that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment. Assignors authorize attorney or agent to fill in the U.S. Application Serial No. above, if required.

PATENT REEL: 022051 FRAME: 0407

Attorney Docket Number: 2007-1278

AND said Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any all divisions and continuations thereof, to said Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed by said Assignors, on the date(s) listed below.

Name of Inventor:

Dale Rathbun II

Signature of Inventor:

Date:

12/3/2008

Witnesses for Inventor

First Witness:

Signature / Date

gel Pankor

Full Name (printed)

Second Witness:

Signature / Date

Full Name (brinted)

Attorney Docket Number: 2007-1278

Name of Inventor:	Christopher Charles Detering			
Signature of Inventor:	Chuty (Charles Octor)			
Date:	12/4/08			
Witnesses for I	<u>nventor</u>			
	The Deart			
First Witness:	Signature / Date			
	•			
	Michael Pankow			
	Full Name (printed)			
Second Witnes				
	Signature / Date )			
	Tracy Maley			
	Full Name (printed)			

Attorney Docket Number: 2007-1278

name of inventor.		ey willer	
Signature of Inver	ntor:	y milles	
Date:	12-4-	-08	
Wi	tnesses for Inventor	1 10	
Fir	st Witness:	Signature / Date	12/4/0

Second Witness:

Signature Plate

Full Name (printed)